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Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2019/2020 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2019) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle SNCBC – Funding to take 10 young people whom 
are resident within the Castle Ward on a two-day 
visit to London on 19th and 20th August 2019.   

 

£1,150 

   

 Colombo Road - To help further create a more 
therapeutic environment for the young people 
within Colombo Road Children’s Home they wish 
to purchase a dog for the home to be used and 
trained as a fully registered Emotional Support 
animal 

 

£1,685 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £2,835 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£7,165 

Fulwell Fulwell Infants School - Grant towards creating a 
small sensory garden at the School 

 
£2,700 

   

 Sunderland MAC Trust (Joint application with 
St Peters) - To deliver a music, arts and 
community festival at Cliffe Park on Saturday July 13th 

2019 

 

£500 

   

 Theatre Space NE (Joint application with St 
Peters) - To deliver a walking performance of 
Henry V in Roker Park taking place 18th - 21st July  

 

£500 

   

 North East Bus Preservation - Historic vehicle 
rally, to provide plaques and portaloos being held 
on 26th August 2019 

 

£500 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£4,200 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£5,800 

Redhill Sunderland City Council - Grant towards 
installation of CCTV to capture fly tipping 

 
£220 

   

  
 

 
£10,000 

 
£220 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£9,780 



 

Southwick Grace House - To provide 25 holistic therapy 
sessions 

 
£750 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£750 

 
£930 

 
£0 

 
£8,320 

St Peter’s Sunderland MAC Trust (Joint application with 
Fulwell) - To deliver a music, arts and community 
festival at Cliffe Park on Saturday July 13th 2019 

 

£500 

   

 Theatre Space NE (Joint application with 
Fulwell) - To deliver a walking performance of 
Henry V in Roker Park taking place 18th - 21st July 

 

£500 

   

 Sunderland City Juniors – To purchase kits and 
equipment 

 
£594 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£1,594 

 
£2,568 

 
£0 

 
£5,838 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£50,000 

 
£9,599 

 
£3,498 

 
£0 

 
£36,903 
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