## COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 NORTH SUNDERLAND AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – June to September 2019

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2019/2020	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2019)	Balance Remaining
Castle	<b>SNCBC –</b> Funding to take 10 young people whom are resident within the Castle Ward on a two-day visit to London on 19 <sup>th</sup> and 20 <sup>th</sup> August 2019.		£1,150			
	<b>Colombo Road -</b> To help further create a more therapeutic environment for the young people within Colombo Road Children's Home they wish to purchase a dog for the home to be used and trained as a fully registered Emotional Support animal		£1,685			
	Total	£10,000	£2,835	£0	£0	£7,165
Fulwell	<b>Fulwell Infants School</b> - Grant towards creating a small sensory garden at the School		£2,700			
	Sunderland MAC Trust (Joint application with St Peters) - To deliver a music, arts and community festival at Cliffe Park on Saturday July 13 <sup>th</sup> 2019		£500			
	<b>Theatre Space NE (Joint application with St</b> <b>Peters) -</b> To deliver a walking performance of Henry V in Roker Park taking place 18 <sup>th</sup> - 21 <sup>st</sup> July		£500			
	<b>North East Bus Preservation -</b> Historic vehicle rally, to provide plaques and portaloos being held on 26 <sup>th</sup> August 2019		£500			
	Total	£10,000	£4,200	£0	£0	£5,800
Redhill	Sunderland City Council - Grant towards installation of CCTV to capture fly tipping		£220			
		£10,000	£220	£0	£0	£9,780

Southwick	<b>Grace House -</b> To provide 25 holistic therapy sessions		£750			
	Total	£10,000	£750	£930	£0	£8,320
St Peter's	Sunderland MAC Trust (Joint application with					
	Fulwell) - To deliver a music, arts and community					
	festival at Cliffe Park on Saturday July 13 <sup>th</sup> 2019		£500			
	Theatre Space NE (Joint application with					
	Fulwell) - To deliver a walking performance of					
	Henry V in Roker Park taking place 18 <sup>th</sup> - 21 <sup>st</sup> July		£500			
	Sunderland City Juniors – To purchase kits and					
	equipment		£594			
	Total	£10,000	£1,594	£2,568	£0	£5,838
Totals		£50,000	£9,599	£3,498	£0	£36,903